SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5611/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2018 in WP(C) No.34453/2017 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

BABU SEBASTIAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMKUMAR T.R. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

for

M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co., Advs. [AOR]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raju Ramchandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv. [AOR]

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv. [AOR]

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv. [AOR]

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Let the matter be listed in the third week of July 2018.

Interim order dated 05.03.2018 to continue till then.

It is, however, made clear that no letter seeking adjournment shall be entertained.

(Subhash Chander) AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher) **Assistant Registrar**